[¢E>| PLOT SCALE:1=2

[ pwG. scALE:2

0
REF.
[a——
2 “1
2
SEENOTEL
1
[
S ]
L
1
1
°
A n
!
2 ps
0
i
3

4]

)

18 a9

(23 ) SEE NOTE 2

e )50 (22)sEENOTE 3

6 )27)15 )6

4

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

1

2

-

3

MAXIMUM HEAT LOAD: PLANNED APS BENDING MAGNET WITH 7 GeV AND 300 mA

LOCATION: 22.5m FROM CENTER OF BM SOURCE

APERTURE SIZE: 110mm HORIZONTAL x 13mm VERTICAL

HORIZONTAL MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE: 4.89 mrad

VERTICAL MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE: 0.58 mrad

INPUT FLANGE O.D.: 8" VACUUM FLANGE

OUTPUT FLANGE O.D.: 8' VACUUM FLANGE

FLANGE TO FLANGE DEVICE LENGTH: 300mm

MAXIMUM NUMBER OF FILTERS PER RETAINER: 4

NUMBER OF STEPPING MOTOR ACTUATED FILTER RETAINERS PER HOUSING: 2

FILTER FRAME COOLING: WATER COOLED (L galimin at 35ps)
COOLING FOR INFRARED RADIATION: WATER COOLED SHIELD
FILTER MATERIAL: GRAPHITE, GLIDCOP, ALUMINUM

FILTER FRAME MATERIAL: OFHC

FILTER FOIL THICKNESS RANGE: 100 m2mm

eoanuosor-ssosos ssoe
[
Pasoaoioser asose hssoez
R ——

R ——

H

petosan102 200000 15546]

pesosanizoz 20000 1)

[ —
R ———
[ ————
Posos0io.eas s
ososoio. i aeers
Pososoio.ean aaeiza
[
[ ———
[

Pnosos0ioeaoms ases

POSITION INDICATION: SOLENOID ACTIVATED SWITHCES, REDUNDANTLY INDICATED,

POSITIVE LOCKING

VACUUM: UHV COMPATIBLE

ACUATOR: APS A1-88 STANDARD DUAL LIGHT LOAD STEPPING LINER ACTUATOR

ACTUATOR MAXIMUM TRAVEL: 115mm
ACTUATOR MAXIMUM VERTICAL LOAD: 30kg
ACUATOR RESOLUTION: 32 m

ACTUATOR MAXIMUM SPEED: 115mmimin

AACTUATOR POSITIONING BACKUP (HOME): PRECISION LIMIT SWITCHES

SILVER SOLDER
] WATER TIGHT TO 300 psi

SEENOTE 5
ax

I T -
-
nh 1
|t ||| ™
nn -
fh ]
' a
’ =
i
il
il
13 ! *
24 1 ' - =1 g
" [\
i
P, Fu SN
20)(21)z2 1T TR T T
J )
REF R Ay Ty
H
1 1 1)
1
e e
*
1
i I
2 1
1
7

SUGGESTED
SOURCE:

py MASTER'S PRECISION INC.

15 WEST 770 FRONTAGE ROAD

HINSDALE, IL 60521
PHONE: (708)-986-0009
FAX: (708)-986-1881

2 MDC VACUUM PRODUCTS CORP. | 3
23842 CABOT BLVD.
HAYWARD, CA 945451651
PHONE: (800)-443-8817
FAX: (910)-383-2023

NOTES:

1. DRILL AT ASSEMBLY PER ITEM(23

Pnostsoion a0 w7z

[
PascstabioL o102 n1sT62)
pasosanIoL 840103 a1s765)
[rEm———

ELK GROVE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIER
2210 LANDMEIER ROAD

ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL. 60007
PHONE: (708)-593-2357

PRESS FIT INTO ITEM{ 2, 5LIP FIT THROUGH ITEM [ 1

ax

2. DRILL AT ASSEMBLY PER ITEM 23

PRESS FIT INTO ITEM 10, SLIPJFIT INTO ITEM 3

6%

3. DRILL AT INSTALLATION PER ITEM 23
PRESS FIT INTO ITEM 10
SLIP FIT INTO SUPPORT TABLE TOP.
ax

4. WHEN MACHINING VACUUM PARTS, USE OF SILICONE,
SULPHUR-BASED CUTTING FLUIDS AND ABRASIVES IS
PROHIBITED. USE TRIM SOL OR APPROVED EQUAL LUBRICANT.

5. FOR COMPLETE SPECIFICATIONS ON MACHINING, CLEANING, VACUUM
REQUIREMENTS, TESTING AND DELIVERY PREPARATION, SEE

ANL DOCUMENT #410201-00095.

6. FOR COMPLETE WELDING SPECIFICATIONS, SEE

ANL DOCUMENT #AMS 2685C.

7. FOR COMPLETE BRAZING SPECIFICATIONS, SEE

ANL DOCUMENT #AMS 2664E.

8. DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS [ ] ARE MILLIMETERS.

26)25

a8 )19

3

PICTORIAL CHANGE (ACTUATOR SWITCH)

3

=)

e

MDC
#190061

MDC
#110008

MDC
#101004

CARR LANE
#CL-147

MDC
#190067
MDC
#191019
MDC
#190062
MDC
#101007
P4105091302-200001
P4102010107-350000
P4105001302-230000
P4105001302-240000
P4102010107-200002)
P4102010107-200004
P4102010107-200003)
P4105091302-210000
P4105091302-220000

P4105091302-260000

patcentono-zooc02 )
pascentoio 20003 m12050)
patcantoio 200004 m1206)

pesosasizo2 200001 2]

[

[ ——

NUT 3/8-16
FLAT WASHER 112
SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW
1/4-20 UNC-2A X 1.00 LG.
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
3/8-16 UNC-2A x 3.00 LG.
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
#8-32 UNC-2A X 100 LG,

LOCKWASHER, SPRING, #8 NOM.
1741.D.x 293 0.0. x 040 THK,

SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
#8-32 UNC-2A X 63 LG,

MACHINE DOWEL, HARDENED, GROUND,
STNRD, 1250 -.0001 0.D. x 500 LG.

BOLT SET, 12 POINT DODECAGON HEAD,
SILVER PLATED, 1/4-28 UNF-2A X 125 LG,

VACUUM FLANGE, 2-3/4" NR, BLANK
2730 0.D. x 50 THK.

GASKET, 2-34" NOM,

LOCKWASHER, HI COLLAR, 1/4" NOM
2601.D. x 363 0.0. x 078 THK.

'SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
1/4-20 UNC-2A X 750 LG.

'SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
1/4-20 UNC-2A 625 LG.
SPHERICAL WASHER

406 1.D. X 1.00 0.0, x 25 THK.

LOCKWASHER, SPRING, 3/8" NOM.
3851.D. x .680 0.D. x .094 THK|

BOLT SET, 12 POINT DODECAGON HEAD,
SILVER PLATED, 5/16-24 UNF-2A X 250 LG,
GASKET, 10° NOM.

BOLT SET, 12 POINT DODECAGON HEAD,
SILVER PLATED, 5/16-24 UNF-2A X 1.75 LG.

(GASKET, 3-3/6" NOM,
TABLE MOUNTING BLOCK
TUBE FITTING ASSEMBLY
SHIELD-WELDMENT

COOLING ASSEMBLY

MOUNTING SCREW
3/4-16 UNF-2A x 150 LG,

cLAVP.
63 % 2.14 X 50 THK.
CcLAMP.

32 X1.00 X 50 THK.
HOUSING WELDMENT
FILTER ASSEMBLY

DUAL ACTUATOR\SWITCH ASSEMBLY

A1854602

wetien — 06/94 | D.SHU 06194
C.BRITE 06/94 | TMKUZAY 06196
e 06/94
C.BRITE 06/94

pesosanizoz 220002 n1320)
Patc2010107.520003 m15022
[r————

[ ———

petcsaoiz0z 20100 m1s0]

pascentono7-s20101 m1szs]
pasosanizoz 220102 )
[ —
[ ——
pesoznzo107420108 15020

[ ——

petcsaoiz0z 20201 sl

petcanionor-s20202 m1sae]

[ ———

Pascentoiors20200 n1505)

[ ———

[ m———

Patcanion07340102 AL564)

petcaniono740103 w1622

pascsanizoz 2i020 misz)

pesosanizoz 21020 sy
[ ——

STAINLESS STEEL 3
STAINLESS STEEL 3
STAINLESS STEEL 3
STAINLESS STEEL 6
STAINLESS STEEL 10
STAINLESS STEEL 12
STAINLESS STEEL 2
STAINLESS STL. 9
300 N

STAINLESS STEEL
304 N

STAINLESS STEEL
OFHC 2
STAINLESS STEEL 18
STAINLESS STEEL 14
STAINLESS STEEL 4
STAINLESS STEEL °
STAINLESS STEEL 3
300 N

STAINLESS STEEL
OFHC 1

300
STAINLESS STEEL

OFHC 1

304
STAINLESS STEEL

- 4
- 1
- 1
STAINLESS STEEL 3
6061-T6 N
ALUMINUM
6061-T6 5
ALUMINUM
304 N
STAINLESS STEEL
- 1
- 1

F2-APS BM BEAMLINE FILTER
MAIN ASSEMBLY

12
11 |E | P4105091302-200000-02




